North Dakota law.
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CI GARETT ES. 

CHAPTER 31. 
[S. B. No. J.11.] 

RELATING TO MANUFACTURE, SALE AND USE OF CIGARETI'ES. 

AN ACT to Prohibit the Manufacture, Sale or Use of Adulterated Cigarettt:s, 
und t.llc Sale of Cignrcttcs, Cigars nnd Tobacco to Minors: 

Be it Enart<d by the Legislative Assembly <1f tlte St11te of North. Dakota: 

§ I. Fnrn Al\D IMPRISONMENT.] Any person within this state 
who manufactures, sells, gives to any one or uses any cigarette 
containing any substance foreign to tobacco and deleterious to 
health, shall be punished by a fine of not more than fifty dollars, 
or imprisonment in a county jail for not more than thirty days. 

§ 2. PENALTY. J Any person within this state who sells or 
gives to, or in any way furnishes to any person under the age of 
seventeen years, any cigarettes, cigars or tobacco of any kind, 
shall be punished by a fine of not more than fifty dollars or im­
prisonment in a county jail for not more than thirty days. 

§ 3. REPEAL.] All acts and parts of acts inconsistent or in 
conflict with the provisions of this act are hereby repealed. 

Approved, March 21, 1895. 

CHAPTER 32. 
[B. B. No. w.1 

PENALTY FOR SELLING CIGARETTES. 

AN ACT Entitled "An A.ct Prohibiting the Selling of Cigarettes." 

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of Jiu State of Nortk Dakota;· 

§ I. UNLAWFUL 'I'O SELL.] That it ·shall be unlawful for any 
person or persons in this State to sell or expose for sale any cigar­
ettes of any kind or form. 

§ 2. FINE AND IMPRISONMENT.] The violations of any pro­
vision under this act shall constitute a misdemeanor, and any 
person found guilty thereof shall be fined in any sum not less 
than ten dollars, nor exceeding fifty dollars for each and every 
such offense, or by imprisonment in the county jail for not more 
than thirty days, or by both such fine and imprisonment. 

§ 3. REPEAL.] All acts or parts of acts inconsistent with the 
provisions of this act are hereby repealed. 

Approved, Feb. 9, 1895. 
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